
Saco River Covered Bridge Scour Protection effort $536,890.00Amount:

Awarded To: COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON 
INC
9 NH ROUTE 113
CONWAY, NH 03818-9505

CarrollLOCATION:

Director of Project Development
Certified by:

DATE BIDS OPEN: May 07, 2020, 2:00 PM
SCOPE OF WORK:

Award Date:

PROJECT:

November 13, 2020COMPLETION DATE:

CONWAY

X-A003(039) FED. PROJECT NUMBER:
STATE PROJECT NUMBER: 25103

PETER.E.STAMNAS

ABC Bid Data

X-A003(039) 

25103

CONWAY

Contractor Bid Amount

Summary of Bidders

Rank
COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON INC

9 NH ROUTE 113, CONWAY NH 03818-9505
$536,890.00 A

SICARD INC, J P
234 GLOVER ROAD, BARTON VT 05822

$611,336.00 B

PIPER, R. M. INC.
141 SMITH BRIDGE RD, PO BOX 490, PLYMOUTH NH 03264-0490

$669,721.50 C
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E COLEMAN ALVIN J & SON INC
9 NH ROUTE 113

CONWAY, NH 03818-9505

SICARD INC, J P
234 GLOVER ROAD
BARTON, VT 05822

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A003(039) 

25103

CONWAY

Items

207.3 CYUNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION $17,000.00$6,800.00 $61.00 $20,740.00 $50.00340.00 $20.00

304.6 CYCRUSHED STONE (VERY COARSE) $6,480.00$5,400.00 $72.00 $6,480.00 $72.0090.00 $60.00

500.02 UACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION $106,983.00$150,000.00 $107,900.00 $107,900.00 $106,983.001.00 $150,000.00

503.201 UCOFFERDAMS $27,930.00$20,000.00 $30,900.00 $30,900.00 $27,930.001.00 $20,000.00

503.202 UCOFFERDAMS $30,332.00$20,000.00 $30,400.00 $30,400.00 $30,332.001.00 $20,000.00

503.203 UCOFFERDAMS $123,558.00$40,000.00 $65,300.00 $65,300.00 $123,558.001.00 $40,000.00

583.0505 CYPARTIALLY GROUTED RIP RAP, 12 INCH $76,950.00$128,250.00 $210.00 $119,700.00 $135.00570.00 $225.00

585.1 CYSTONE FILL, CLASS A $810.00$750.00 $62.00 $620.00 $81.0010.00 $75.00

585.2 CYSTONE FILL, CLASS B $4,095.00$2,475.00 $62.00 $2,790.00 $91.0045.00 $55.00

593.411 SYGEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN $650.00$1,040.00 $3.00 $390.00 $5.00130.00 $8.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS $10,560.00$10,800.00 $39.00 $9,360.00 $44.00240.00 $45.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC $16,785.00$30,000.00 $21,900.00 $21,900.00 $16,785.001.00 $30,000.00

645.0001 LFTURBIDITY BARRIER $25,750.00$20,600.00 $42.00 $21,630.00 $50.00515.00 $40.00

645.7 USTORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN $3,450.00$6,000.00 $3,800.00 $3,800.00 $3,450.001.00 $6,000.00

645.71
 

HR
 

MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT 
CONTROLS 

$60,088.00
 

$34,800.00
 

$65.00
 

$15,080.00
 

$259.00
 

232.00
 

$150.00
 

650.2 ULANDSCAPING $16,000.00$15,000.00 $5,400.00 $5,400.00 $16,000.001.00 $15,000.00

692. UMOBILIZATION $71,915.00$48,000.00 $62,500.00 $62,500.00 $71,915.001.00 $48,000.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$10,000.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT $2,000.00$2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $1.002,000.00 $1.00

$551,915.00  $536,890.00  $611,336.00Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $551,915.00  $536,890.00  $611,336.00
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Item No. QuantityUnit TotalUnit Price Unit Price Total TotalUnit Price

PS&E PIPER, R. M. INC.
141 SMITH BRIDGE RD

PLYMOUTH, NH 03264-0490

Description

ABC Bid Data

X-A003(039) 

25103

CONWAY

Items

207.3 CYUNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION  $6,800.00 $20.00 $6,800.00  340.00 $20.00

304.6 CYCRUSHED STONE (VERY COARSE)  $5,400.00 $40.00 $3,600.00  90.00 $60.00

500.02 UACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION  $150,000.00 $200,000.00 $200,000.00  1.00 $150,000.00

503.201 UCOFFERDAMS  $20,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00  1.00 $20,000.00

503.202 UCOFFERDAMS  $20,000.00 $35,000.00 $35,000.00  1.00 $20,000.00

503.203 UCOFFERDAMS  $40,000.00 $67,500.00 $67,500.00  1.00 $40,000.00

583.0505 CYPARTIALLY GROUTED RIP RAP, 12 INCH  $128,250.00 $200.00 $114,000.00  570.00 $225.00

585.1 CYSTONE FILL, CLASS A  $750.00 $60.00 $600.00  10.00 $75.00

585.2 CYSTONE FILL, CLASS B  $2,475.00 $60.00 $2,700.00  45.00 $55.00

593.411 SYGEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-WOVEN  $1,040.00 $2.80 $364.00  130.00 $8.00

618.7 HRFLAGGERS  $10,800.00 $45.00 $10,800.00  240.00 $45.00

619.1 UMAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC  $30,000.00 $25,000.00 $25,000.00  1.00 $30,000.00

645.0001 LFTURBIDITY BARRIER  $20,600.00 $32.50 $16,737.50  515.00 $40.00

645.7 USTORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN  $6,000.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00  1.00 $6,000.00

645.71
 

HR
 

MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT 
CONTROLS 

 
 

$34,800.00
 

$160.00
 

$37,120.00
 

 
 

232.00
 

$150.00
 

650.2 ULANDSCAPING  $15,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00  1.00 $15,000.00

692. UMOBILIZATION  $48,000.00 $80,000.00 $80,000.00  1.00 $48,000.00

699.
 

$
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

 
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

 
 

10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 $FUEL ADJUSTMENT  $2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00  2,000.00 $1.00

$551,915.00  $669,721.50  Totals:

  Alt. Totals:

Totals: $551,915.00  $669,721.50  
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PS&E Comparison

X-A003(039) 

25103

CONWAY

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.

Items

207.3 UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION CY 340.00 $20,740.00 $20.00 $6,800.00 $13,940.00$61.00

304.6 CRUSHED STONE (VERY COARSE) CY 90.00 $6,480.00 $60.00 $5,400.00 $1,080.00$72.00

500.02 ACCESS FOR BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION U 1.00 $107,900.00 $150,000.00 $150,000.00 ($42,100.00)$107,900.00

503.201 COFFERDAMS U 1.00 $30,900.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $10,900.00$30,900.00

503.202 COFFERDAMS U 1.00 $30,400.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $10,400.00$30,400.00

503.203 COFFERDAMS U 1.00 $65,300.00 $40,000.00 $40,000.00 $25,300.00$65,300.00

583.0505 PARTIALLY GROUTED RIP RAP, 12 INCH CY 570.00 $119,700.00 $225.00 $128,250.00 ($8,550.00)$210.00

585.1 STONE FILL, CLASS A CY 10.00 $620.00 $75.00 $750.00 ($130.00)$62.00

585.2 STONE FILL, CLASS B CY 45.00 $2,790.00 $55.00 $2,475.00 $315.00$62.00

593.411 GEOTEXTILE; PERM CONTROL CL.1, NON-
WOVEN SY 130.00 $390.00 $8.00 $1,040.00 ($650.00)$3.00

618.7 FLAGGERS HR 240.00 $9,360.00 $45.00 $10,800.00 ($1,440.00)$39.00

619.1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC U 1.00 $21,900.00 $30,000.00 $30,000.00 ($8,100.00)$21,900.00

645.0001 TURBIDITY BARRIER LF 515.00 $21,630.00 $40.00 $20,600.00 $1,030.00$42.00

645.7 STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION 
PLAN U 1.00 $3,800.00 $6,000.00 $6,000.00 ($2,200.00)$3,800.00
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PS&E Comparison

X-A003(039) 

25103

CONWAY

A-PS&E DifferenceDescription Unit Quantity Unit Price

A-Bidder

Total Unit Price

PS&E

TotalItem No.
645.71
 

MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT 
CONTROLS 

HR
 

232.00
 

$15,080.00
 

$150.00
 

$34,800.00
 

($19,720.00)
 

$65.00
 

650.2 LANDSCAPING U 1.00 $5,400.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 ($9,600.00)$5,400.00

692. MOBILIZATION U 1.00 $62,500.00 $48,000.00 $48,000.00 $14,500.00$62,500.00

699.
 

MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY EROSION AND 
SEDIMENT CONTROL 

$
 

10,000.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$1.00
 

$10,000.00
 

$0.00
 

$1.00
 

1010.15 FUEL ADJUSTMENT $ 2,000.00 $2,000.00 $1.00 $2,000.00 $0.00$1.00

Total: $536,890.00 $551,915.00 ($15,025.00)
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